
Official Judging Schedule

Boosters/Supported Entry/Specialties
Sporting Dog Club of B.C. Booster

Lagotto Romagnolo Supported Entry
Doberman Pinscher Club of B.C. Booster

Pug Supported Entry
Shetland Sheepdog Club of B.C. Booster

Vancouver Island Toy Dog Club Specialty

SHOW SITE
COWICHAN EXHIBITION PARK

7380 Trans Canada Hwy., Duncan BC
on beautiful Vancouver Island

Indoors/Outdoors

BABY PUPPY CLASSES (All 3 days)
JUVENILE/VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (Saturday)

JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION (Sunday)

Vancouver Island Pointing Dog Club Trial & Test Events (May 10)

These events are held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules
(Unbenched) (Unexamined)

Friday, Saturday & Sunday
MAY 9, 10 & 11, 2014

These shows are being sponsored by

Three All-Breed
Championship Shows

&
2 Rally Trials
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB SHOW TOTALS 
 

 Fri. Sat. Sun. 
SPORTING 54 57 52 
HOUNDS 29 30 26 
WORKING 40 49 45 
TERRIERS 35 40 39 
TOYS 54 55 52 
NON-SPORTING 26 36 36 
HERDING 26 34 28 
RALLY (Trial 1) 33 n/a n/a 
RALLY (Trial 2) 32 n/a n/a 
SWEEPS (Juvenile n/a 34 n/a 
SWEEPS (Veteran n/a 8 n/a 
TOTAL ENTRIES  329 343 278 

 

 This schedule is based @ 20 to 25 dogs per hour 
or 2.4 min per dog (Conformation) 
************************************************ 

  GROOMING BUILDINGS will be available for 
exhibitor set-up on Thursday, May 8, 2014 @ 12Noon. 
NO EXCEPTIONS!!!!!!!! 
 

  MAIN BUILDING will be available for vendor 
set-up on Thursday, May 8, 2014 @ 12Noon. 
 

  R.V. PARKING AREA will be available for 
arrival Thursday, May 8, 2014 @ 11:00am!!!!!!!! 
************************************************ 

NOTE: As we are still an eco-friendly event, 
armband #’s are issued once (from the Show 
Secretaries desk) and are used for each day that you 
are entered. Should your number become misplaced 
or damaged we will be more than happy to replace it 
for you. Pre-Order Catalogs MAY BE PICKED UP 
@ SHOW SEC’S DESK 90 min PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMENT OF THE SHOW (Friday – May 
10th @ 8:30am). Note: Preorder catalogues are listed 
under the name of owner of dog 
 

ALWAYS ALLOW YOURSELF ADDITIONAL 
TIME FOR ANY POSSIBLE ABSENTEES. 
 

EXHIBITORS PLEASE BE SURE TO CLEAN-UP  
AFTER YOUR DOGS AT ALL TIMES. 
 
* - denotes a Breed Booster 
+ - denotes a supported entry 
BPM – denotes Baby Puppy Male  
BPF – denotes Baby Puppy Female 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Move up forms must be received by the Show 
Secretary at least ONE HOUR PRIOR to the opening 
of the show (not one hour prior to the start of your 
breed). A request to move-up from the classes to 
Specials only may be done in advance/in writing with 
the Show Secretary 
 
 

         Saturday – May 10  
 

Dress up day at the dog show!!! 
Wear your best Hawaiian themed outfit 

 

Judging will take place after 
Best in Show 

 
 

GROOMING & MAIN BUILDING HOURS 
 

The buildings will be open to exhibitors from 
12Noon to 10pm (Thursday – May 8th), from 7am 
to 10pm (Friday – May 9th, Saturday – May 10th). 
On Sunday - May 11th the buildings will open at 
7:00am and dogs will be expected to be 
removed one hour after Best in Show and the 
buildings left clean. 
 
 
NOTE – GROUP JUDGING FOR EACH DAY IS 
TIMED AND WILL BE ADHERED TO. NO 
GROUP WILL START PRIOR TO THE 
POSTED TIME. PUPPY GROUP JUDGING 
MAY OVERLAP 
 

 

These shows and trials are generously sponsored by  
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB 
Friday – May 9th, 2014 

RING 1 (12) – MRS T CARTER (29 RING 1 – MS T CARTER (cont’d) RING 2 – MS J TAYLOR (cont’d) 
9:00am (Hound breeds)   1 Span.(EngSpringer) 0-1-0-0 1:00pm  
  8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-4-1   2 Span.(WelSpringer) 0-0-1-0   6 Cavalier King Charles 2-2-1-0 
  2 Bloodhound 1-1-0-0  1 BPM  1 BPF 
  5 Beagle 2-2-0-1   4 Spaniel (EngCocker) 1-2-1-0   8 Havanese 3-2-1-1 
  1 Basenji 0-1-0-0   4 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-1-1  1 BPM 
  1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0 2:15pm – SPORTING GROUP   3 Papillon 0-2-1-0 
  1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-0     2 Pekingese 1-0-0-1 
  1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0 RING 2 (9) – MS J TAYLOR (26)   2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0 
  1 Drever 0-0-1-0 9:00am (Herding breeds)   3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0 
  4 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0   2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0 2:00pm – TOY GROUP 
 1 BPM, 2 BPF)   3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1   
  1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1   1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 RING 3 (11) – MR R SALDANA (41) 
  1 Saluki 0-0-0-1   3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0 9:00am (Working breeds) 
  3 Afghan Hound 0-2-1-0   2 Dutch Sheepdog 0-2-0-0   2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
10:15am – HOUND GROUP   1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1   3 Cane Corso 2-1-0-0 
    1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1 
RING 1 (16) – MRS T CARTER (54   2 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
10:45am (Sporting breeds)  1 BPM   2 Rottweiler 0-0-1-1 
  5 Weimaraner 0-2-1-1 11 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-4   8 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-0-0 
 1 BPF  2 BPM  1 BPM, 1 BPF 
  2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0 10:00am – HERDING GROUP   1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 
  4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-0-0     2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0 
  6 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-0 RING 2 (15) – MS J TAYLOR (54)   1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
 1 BPM 10:30am (Toy breeds)   3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0 
  6 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-2-2-0   2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-1-0-0 13 Newfoundland 1-3-2-2 
- LUNCH BREAK -    2 Pug 0-1-1-0  3 BPM, 2 BPF 
1:00pm    1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0 10:45am – WORKING GROUP 
  5 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-1-0   3 Affenpinscher 0-3-0-0  
  1 Retriever (Ches.Bay) 1-0-0-0   1 AmEskimo Dog (Toy) 0-1-0-0  
  2 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-0-2-0   2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-0-1  
  7 Retriever (Golden) 1-5-0-1  1 BPM  
  1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0   3 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-1   
  2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-1   2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0   
  2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0 14 Pomeranian 3-7-2-1   
  1 BPF   
  - LUNCH BREAK -    

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column) (continued on reverse side) 

 
 

These shows & trials are generously sponsored by  
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB 
Friday – May 9th, 2014 (cont’d) 

RING 3 (7) – MR R SALDANA (26) RING 4 – JUDGE: MR T GAINS   
11:30am (NonSporting breeds) 9:00am Rally (Trial # 1) (33) TIMED GROUP ORDER 
  7 Boston Terrier 3-2-0-2 10 – Novice A (#’s R5 to R12, R14) 10:00am HERDING 
  4 French Bulldog 0-3-0-0   7 – Novice B (#’s R13, R15 to R21 10:15am HOUNDS 
 1 BPM   4 – Advanced A (#’s R22 to R25) 10:45am WORKING 
  3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1   6 – Advanced B (#’s R26 to R31)  - Lunch Break - 
- LUNCH BREAK -    3 – Excellent A (#’s R32 to R34) 1:30pm NONSPORTING 
1:00pm    3 – Excellent B (#’s R35 to R37) 2:00pm TOYS 
  8 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-0  2:15pm SPORTING 
 3 BPF * Note: each Trial will have max. Last Group TERRIERS 
  1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 10 mins. walkthroughs per class  - followed by - 
  2 Keeshonden 1-1-0-0  Baby Puppy in Show Mrs T Carter 
  1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-0 RING 4 – JUDGE: MR T GAINS Best in Show “                 “ 
1:30pm – NONSPORTING GROUP  Rally (Trial # 2) (32) Best Puppy in Show “                 “ 
  follows on completion of Trial 1   
RING 3 (11) – MR R SALDANA (35)   9 – Novice A (#’s R5 to R11, R14)   
2:00pm (Terrier breeds)   7 – Novice B (#’s R13, R15 to R21   
  3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1   4 – Advanced A (#’s R22 to R25)   
  5 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-3   6 – Advanced B (#’s R26 to R31)   
  6 Border Terrier 1-5-0-0   3 – Excellent A (#’s R32 to R34)   
  3 Cairn Terrier 1-0-2-0   3 – Excellent B (#’s R35 to R37)   
  1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0    
  3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0 Lunch break at the judges’   
  3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0 discretion, please check with the   
  2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0 stewards   
  2 Soft Ctd Wheaten 0-2-0-0    
  1 Staffordshire Bull 0-0-1-0 (Note: The Rally ring is located in   
  6 West Highland Wt 2-3-1-0 the Main Show building)   

TERRIER GROUP JUDGING    
    

 
 
 
 

These shows & trials are generously sponsored by  
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB 
 Saturday – May 10th, 2014 

RING 1 (5) – MS J TAYLOR (23) RING 2 (15) – MS J BUCHANAN  RING 2 (13) – MS J BUCHANAN 
9:00am (Terrier breeds) 9:00am (Toy breeds) (55) 2:00pm (Hound breeds) (30) 
  3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1   3 Affenpinscher 0-0-3-0   1 Whippet 0-1-0-0 
  7 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-3   1 AmEskimo Dog (Toy) 0-1-0-0   1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 
  6 Border Terrier 1-5-0-0   6 Cavalier King Charles 2-2-1-0   8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-4-1 
  6 Cairn Terrier 1-2-3-0  1 BPF   1 Drever 0-0-1-0 
  1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0   2 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-0-1   4 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
   1 BPM  1 BPM, 2 BPF 
RING 1 (16) – MS J TAYLOR (57)   4 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-1   1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0 
10:00am (Sporting breeds)   2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0   1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-0 
  1 Retriever (Ches.Bay) 1-0-0-0   8 Havanese 3-2-1-1   1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0 
  4 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-0-4-0  1 BPM   1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
  6 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-0   1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0   2 Bloodhound 1-1-0-0 
 1 BPM   3 Papillon 0-2-1-0   5 Beagle 2-2-0-1 
  1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0   2 Pekingese 1-0-0-1   1 Basenji 0-1-0-0 
  2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-1   2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0   3 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0 
  2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0 +2 Pug 0-1-1-0  1 Exh. 
  6 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-2-2-0 10:30am  HOUND GROUP JUDGING 
  1 Span.(EngSpringer) 0-1-0-0 14 Pomeranian 3-7-2-1   
  2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0  1 BPF RING 3 (11) – MRS T CARTER (49) 
  4 Weimaraner 0-1-1-1   2 Toy Fox Terrier 1-1-0-0 9:00am (Working breeds) 
 1 BPF   3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0   4 Rottweiler 1-1-1-1 
11:15am  11:15am – TOY GROUP   1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
  2 Span.(WelSpringer) 0-0-1-0   *5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1 
 1 BPM RING 2 (6) – MS J BUCHANAN (17)   2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 
  4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-0-0 11:45am (Terrier breeds)   2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
  5 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-1-0   3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0 12 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-1-0 
- LUNCH BREAK -    3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0  1 Exh. 
1:00pm  - LUNCH BREAK -   1 BPM, 3 BPF 
  8 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-0-1 1:00pm    1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 
  5 Spaniel (EngCocker) 1-2-2-0   2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0   5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0 
  4 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-1-1   2 Soft Ctd Wheaten 0-2-0-0   1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
1:45pm – SPORTING GROUP   1 Staffordshire Bull 0-0-1-0   3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0 
   6 West Highland Wt 1-3-1-0 10:30am  
   1 BPM 13 Newfoundland 1-3-2-2 
  1:30pm – TERRIER GROUP  3 BPM, 2 BPF 
   11:00am – WORKING GROUP 
     
     
     
     

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column) (continued on reverse side) 
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB 
Saturday – May 10th, 2014 (cont’d) 

RING 3 (8) – MRS T CARTER (36) SPECIALTY RING # 4  
11:30am (NonSporting breeds)   
  5 French Bulldog 1-3-0-0 VANCOUVER ISLAND TOY DOG  
 1 BPM Judge: Mr R Saldana  
  7 Boston Terrier 3-2-0-2 Time: 1:00pm  
- LUNCH BREAK -  ***************************  
1:00pm  JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES  
  1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 12Noon  
  2 Schipperkes 1-1-0-0   
10 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-0 RING 1 – BRIAN KRUSE (15)  
 2 Exh.   6 – Baby Puppy Males  
 3 BPF   3 – Junior Puppy Males  
  4 Keeshonden 1-2-1-0   4 – Senior Puppy Males  
  5 Bulldog 0-4-0-1   2 – 12 to 18 Month Males  
  2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0 BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES  
2:00pm – NONSPORTING GROUP   
  RING 2 – CLAUDIA WARREN (19)  
RING 4 (11) – MR R SALDANA (34)   2 – Baby Puppy Females  
10:00am (Herding breeds)   4 – Junior Puppy Females  
  2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0   6 – Senior Puppy Females TIMED GROUP ORDER 
  8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1   7 – 12 to 18 Month Females 11:00am WORKING 
  1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1  11:15am TOYS 
  3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0 - followed by - 11:30am HERDING 
  1 Collie (Rough) 1 Exh.   - LUNCH BREAK - 
  2 Dutch Sheepdog 0-2-0-0 VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 1:30pm TERRIERS 
  1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0  1:45pm SPORTING 
  1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1 RING 2 – CLAUDIA WARREN (8) 2:00pm NONSPORTING 
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   2 – 7 to under 10 years Males Last Group HOUNDS 
  4 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-1-0   2 – 10+ years Males   
 2 BPM   3 – 7 to under 10 years Females   
*10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-4   1 – 10+ years Female ~ followed by ~ 
 1 BPM BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES   
11:30am – HERDING GROUP  Baby Puppy in Show R Saldana 
  Best in Show “              “ 
  Best Puppy in Show “              “ 

 
These shows & trials are generously sponsored by  
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB   
Sunday – May 11th, 2014 

RING 1 (12) – MR R SALDANA RING 2 (13) – MRS T CARTER (39 RING 3 (11) – MRS J BUCHANAN 
9:00am (Hound breeds) (26) 9:00am (Terrier breeds) 9:00am (Working breeds) (45) 
  1 Whippet 0-1-0-0   3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1 11 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-1-0 
  1 Saluki 0-0-0-1   7 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-3  1 BPM, 3 BPF 
  8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-4-1   5 Border Terrier 1-4-0-0   2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
  1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1   6 Cairn Terrier 1-2-3-0   2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 
  1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1   1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 Exh.   5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1 
  1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0   1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0   1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 
  1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-0   3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0 13 Newfoundland 2-3-2-1 
  1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0   3 Schnauzer (Min.) 0-3-0-0   1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 
  2 Bloodhound 1-1-0-0   2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0   1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
  5 Beagle 2-2-0-1   2 Soft Ctd Wheaten 0-2-0-0   5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0 
  2 Basenji 0-1-0-0   1 Staffordshire Bull 0-0-1-0   1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 
 1 Exh.   5 West Highland Wt 1-3-1-0   3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0 
  2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0 10:30am – TERRIER GROUP 11:00am – WORKING GROUP 
10:00am – HOUND GROUP     
  RING 2 (14) – MRS T CARTER (52 RING 3 (11) – MRS J BUCHANAN 
RING 1 (16) – MR R SALDANA 11:00am (Toy breeds) 11:30am (Herding breeds) (28) 
10:30am (Sporting breeds) (52)   3 Affenpinscher 0-3-0-0 11 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-1-4 
  3 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0   1 AmEskimo Dog (Toy) 0-1-0-0                                                2 BPM 
 1 BPF   6 Cavalier King Charles 2-2-1-0 - LUNCH BREAK -  
  2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0  1 BPF 1:00pm 
  2 Spaniel (WelSpringer) 0-0-1-0   1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-0-1   1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
 1 BPM   4 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-1   1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
  6 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-2-2-0   2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0   1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
  2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0   9 Havanese 3-4-1-1   1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0 
  2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-1 - LUNCH BREAK -    2 Dutch Sheepdog 0-2-0-0 
  1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 1:00pm    1 Collie (Rough) 1 Exh. 
  3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-0   1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0   3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0 
 1 BPM   3 Papillon 0-2-1-0   1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
  4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-2-0-0   2 Pekingese 1-0-0-1   4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1 
  8 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-0-1 13 Pomeranian 3-7-2-1   2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0 
- LUNCH BREAK -    2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0 1:30pm – HERDING GROUP 
1:00pm   2 Pug 0-1-1-0   
*5 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-1-0   3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0   
  1 Retriever (Ches.Bay) 1-0-0-0 2:00pm – TOY GROUP   
  4 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-0-4-0     
  4 Spaniel (EngCocker) 1-2-1-0    
  4 Spaniel (AmCocker) 0-2-1-1     
1:45pm – SPORTING GROUP     
      

(continued @ top of next column) (continued @ top of next column) (continued on reverse side) 
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TYEE KENNEL CLUB 
Sunday – May 11th, 2014 (cont’d) 

RING 3 (7) – MRS J BUCHANAN   
2:00pm (NonSporting breeds)   
  1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0   
  7 Boston Terrier 3-2-0-2   
  6 Bulldog 0-5-0-1   
  4 Keeshonden 1-2-1-0   
  3 Schipperke 1-2-0-0   
  8 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-3-0   
 3 BPF   
  2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0   
NONSPORTING GROUP JUDGING  JUNIOR HANDLING EVENT 

   12:00Noon 
   RINGS 1 & 2 
    
   Judges: T.B.A. 
    
   (Entries will be taken @ the Show 
  Sec’s desk between 10:00am &  
  11:00am only, NO EXCEPTIONS!) 
   ************************ 
   TIMED GROUP ORDER 
   10:00am HOUNDS 
   10:30am TERRIERS 
    11:00am WORKING 
   ~ Lunch Break ~  
   1:30pm HERDING 
   1:45pm SPORTING 
   2:00pm TOYS 
   Last Group NONSPORTING 
   ~ followed by ~ 
   Baby Puppy in Show J Buchanan 
    Best in Show “             “ 
    Best Puppy in Show “             “ 

 
 

These shows & trials are generously sponsored by  
 

 

 


